ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).148/2013 (From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2012 in WP No.671/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MRS. ETHEL LOURDES D'SOUZA LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCIO NEVILLE JUDE DE SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnaman, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

for Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In I.A. as well as in the main petition, some of the respondents have not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable on 24th September, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Rejoinder Affidavit shall be filed.

It has been reported that one of the respondents has died, perhaps before filing of the

- 2 -

Special Leave Petition. If so, needful be done for bringing the legal representatives of the said respondent on record.

Status quo granted vide order dated 07.05.2013 by this Court shall continue.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com