

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9202/2019

MRS. ETHEL LOURDES D'SOUZA LOBO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUCIO NEVILLE JUDE DE SOUZA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.9203/2019 (III)

Date : 19-09-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of the Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed, in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER